Resolution No. $\sqrt{2}$ -93

A RESOLUTION CONTINUING THE TERM OF OFFICE OF DONALD FUENER, VILLAGE TREASURER, THROUGH AND INCLUDING JUNE 11, 1993

WHEREAS, the term of office of Village Treasurer, Donald Fuener, expires on May 11, 1993 with the taking of office of the new Village President;

WHEREAS, the corporate authorities of the Village of Chatham need thirty days through and including June 11, 1993 to decide whether to retain Mr. Fuener for another extended term of office as Village Treasurer, or to identify another suitable candidate;

WHEREAS, Mr. Fuener has agreed to remain in office as the Village Treasurer for an additional thirty days and to extend his contract for an additional thirty days.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: Mr. Donald Fuener is hereby appointed Village Treasurer of the Village of Chatham through and including June 11, 1993, at the same terms and conditions as applied as of May 11, 1993.

SECTION 2: This Resolution is effective immediately.

· 11

PASSED this _// Th da	y of May, 1993.
	Sinds L. Kenter
	PRESIDENT
ATTEST:	
Renny Momey	
CLERK I	

ATTEST:

Rema Monuy
CLERK

AYES:

NAYS:

PASSED:

C//////
APPROVED:

S//////
ABSENT:

O

RESOLUTION CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF SANGAMON	(V	

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

A RESOLUTION CONTINUING THE TERM OF OFFICE OF DONALD FUENER, VILLAGE TREASURER, THROUGH AND INCLUDING JUNE 11, 1993

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Resolution was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this 11 day of May , 1993.

Clany Moones
Village Clerk

PREPARED BY:

John M. Myers
LONG, MORRIS, MYERS & RABIN, P.C.
1300 South Eighth Street
P. O. Box 1858
Springfield, IL 62705-1858
Telephone: 217/544-5000